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This is a call for papers for the RC06 Lisbon Conference to be held at the Institute of 

Social and Political Sciences of Technical University of Lisbon from the 9th to the 13th 

of September 2008. The theme of the conference “Family Diversity and Gender” will be 

an opportunity to explore theoretically and empirically the contemporary multiplicity of 

family forms and gender issues. 

 

List of Sessions 

Please send your abstract (max. 250 words) to the respective chair and to 

capp@iscsp.utl.pt, writing in the subject the session title: 

 

TITLE 

 

 

CHAIR 

 

CONTACT 

 

“Family Diversity and 

Gender in Indian 

Society” 

 

 

Ugrasen Pandey 

Agra University 

India 

 

 

us_pandey123@yahoo.co

m   

 

 

“Family Diversity in East 

Asian Societies” 

 

 

 

Chin-Chun Yi 

Academia Sinica 

Taiwan 

 

 

 

 

 

chinyi@gate.sinica.edu.tw 

 

“Family Policy and 

Diversity” 

 

 

Wilfried Dumon & Jan Trost 

Katholieke Universiteit 

Leuven 

and Uppsala 

 

 

wilfried.dumon@soc.kuleu

ven.be  

jan.trost@soc.uu.se 



University,Sweden 

Sweden 

 

 

“What is the family 

diversification in a global 

perspective?” 

 

 

Hiro Nishimura 

Soka University 

Japan 

 

 

 

hiro@soka.ac.jp  

 

“Interactions among 

social inequalities, 

gender and families 

diversities: evidence and 

policy making” 

 

 

Cristina Gomes 

Facultad Latinoamericana de 

Ciencias Sociales (FLACSO), 

Mexico 

 

 

 

   

cristy_gomes@yahoo.com  

 

“Patriarchy and  Gender 

Issues” 

 

Innocent Modo 

University of Uyo  

Nigeria 

 

 

ivomodo@hotmail.com 

 

“Marriage, Co-habitation 

and New Families” 

 

 

Jan Trost 

Uppsala University 

Sweden 

 

 

jan.trost@soc.uu.se   

 

“Conjugalities, Divorce 

and Blended Families” 

 

 

Anália Torres and Cristina 

Lobo 

ISCTE 

Portugal 

 

analia.torres@iscte.pt  

cristina.lobo@iscte.pt  

 

“Female-headed 

households:  

a choice or a 

consequence?” 

 

 

 

Ana J. Cuevas 

Colima University 

Mexico 

 

 

 

ajcuevas@ucol.mx  

 

“The Impact of family 

policies, programs, and  

benefits on fathers" 

 

Rudy Seward  

University of North Texas 

U.S.A. 

 

 

 

seward@unt.edu  

 

“Doing Fathering: 

Practices of  

Contemporary 

Fatherhood” 

 

 

Esther Dermott 

University of Bristol 

UK 

 

Esther.Dermott@bristol.ac

.uk  

 

 

“Male Caregiving, Work 

and Social Policy” 

 

Maria das Mercês Covas 

José de São José  

Universidade do Algarve 

Portugal 

 

 

mcovas@ualg.pt 

jsjose@ualg.pt  

 



 

 

 

 

“International 

Perspectives on Long 

Term Elder Care:  

Different Family 

Responses” 

 

 

 

Francesca Degiuli 

University of California 

U.S.A. 

 

 

 

degiuli@global.ucsb.edu  

 

“Family Diversity and  

Child Care” 

 

Fausto Amaro 

ISCSP 

Universidade Técnica de 

Lisboa 

Portugal 

 

 

 

famaro@iscsp.utl.pt  

 

 

“Family Diversity and 

Mental Health” 

 

Fausto Amaro 

ISCSP 

Universidade Técnica de 

Lisboa 

Portugal 

 

 

 

famaro@iscsp.utl.pt  

 

“Family, Gender and 

Health” 

 

 

Alice Maria Alvim de Matos 

Universidade do Minho 

Portugal 

 

 

adelerue@ics.uminho.pt 

 

“Family Dynamics and 

Gender Violence” 

 

 

Isabel Dias 

Universidade do Porto 

Portugal 

 

 

mdias@letras.up.pt 

 

“Family and Social 

Networks” 

 

 

Sílvia Portugal 

Universidade de Coimbra 

Portugal 

 

 

sp@fe.uc.pt  

 

“Work and Family 

Diversity” 

 

 

Maria das Dores Guerreiro 

ISCTE 

Portugal 

 

maria.guerreiro@iscte.pt  

 

 

“Socialization and 

Gender Roles” 

 

 

Maria José Silveira 

ISCSP 

Universidade Técnica de 

Lisboa 

Portugal 

 

 

msilveira@iscsp.utl.pt  

 

“Family Diversity and 

 

Maria Beatriz Rocha Trindade 

 

mbrt@univ-ab.pt  



Migration Issues” 

 

Universidade Aberta 

Portugal 

 

 

 

“Family, Media and 

ICTs” 

 

 

Bárbara Neves 

Institute of Social and 

Political Sciences 

Technical University of 

Lisbon, 

Portugal 

 

 

 

barbara.neves@iscsp.utl.pt  

 

“Family, Gender and 

Religion” 

 

 

Ria Smit 

University of Johannesburg, 

South Africa 

 

 

rsmit@uj.ac.za  

Portuguese Language 

Session 

 

Sessão Especial em 

Língua Portuguesa 

 

“Diversidade da Família 

e Género” 

 

 

 

 

A confirmar 

 

 

 

capp@iscsp.utl.pt 

 

Local Organizers 

Fausto Amaro (famaro@iscsp.utl.pt) and Bárbara Neves (barbara.neves@iscsp.utl.pt) 

Conference Web Page: http://capp.iscsp.utl.pt/family/index.html  
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Pólo Universitário do Alto da Ajuda,  

Rua Professor Almerindo Lessa 

1300-600 Lisboa, Portugal 

Telephone: (+351) 213619430 

Fax: (+35) 213619442 


